JUL-13-2005 WED 01:27 PM FELDMAN	N GALE FAX NO. 305 358 3309 JUL 1 3 2
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) R	07-18-2005 .s. DEPARTMENT OF COM Led States Patent and Trades TAIENIS UNL 1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) to
1. Name of conveying party(les) Medicorp, S.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Bolton Medical, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution E</b> Execution Date(s) <u>June 16. 2005 and July 7</u> Assignment	Date(s): Street Address: <u>799 International Parkway</u>
	ange of Name City: <u>Sunrise</u> State: <u>Florida</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License Country: USA Zip: 33325
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Ac 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be main	This document is being filed together with a new app B. Patent No.(s) 6,042,589 07/14/2005 MBINAS 0000006 00 01 FC:8021 dditional numbers attached? Yes VNo spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Ac 5. Name and address to whom correct	This document is being filed together with a new app B. Patent No.(s) 6,042,589 07/14/2005 MBINAS 00000006 05 01 FC:8021 dditional numbers attached? Yes VNo spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application or patent number(s):     A. Patent Application No.(s)     Ac     S. Name and address to whom correct concerning document should be mail     Name: Gregory L. Mayback     Internal Address: Feldman Gale, P.A.     Street Address: Miami Center, 19th Floor	☐ This document is being filed together with a new app         B. Patent No.(s)         6,042,589         07/14/2005 MBINAS         00000006 00         01 FC:8021         cditional numbers attached?         Yes         Yes         No         Spondence         Iled:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         40.00         Yes         Authorized to be charged by credit card
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Ac 5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name: <u>Gredory L. Mayback</u> Internal Address: <u>Feldman Gale. P.A.</u>	☐ This document is being filed together with a new app         B. Patent No.(s)         6,042,589         07/14/2005 MBINAS         00000006 00         01 FC:8021         cditional numbers attached?         Yes         No         spondence         Iled:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         Yes         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accound         Enclosed
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Ac 5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be mail Name:Gregory L. Mayback Internal Address:Feldman Gale, P.A. Street Address:Miami Center, 19th Floor 201 South Biscayne Boulevard City: Miami State:Florida	☐ This document is being filed together with a new app         B. Patent No.(s)         6,042,589         07/14/2005 MBINAS         00000006 05         01 FC:8021         dditional numbers attached?         Yes         No         spondence         6. Total number of applications and patents         involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         ✓         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accout         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affect         8. Payment Information         a Credit Card
A. Patent Application or patent number(s):     A. Patent Application No.(s)      Ac     S. Name and address to whom correst     concerning document should be mail     Name:Gredory L. Mayback Internal Address:Feldman Gale, P.A.      Street Address: Miami Center, 19th Floor     201 South Biscayne Boulevard      City: Miami	☐ This document is being filed together with a new app         B. Patent No.(s)         6,042,589         07/14/2005 MBINAS         00000006 05         01 FC:8021         dditional numbers attached?         Yes         Spondence         6. Total number of applications and patents         involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         ✓         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affect         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers 6003         Expiration Date 10/06         b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application or patent number(s):     A. Patent Application No.(s)      Ac     S. Name and address to whom correct concerning document should be mail Name: Gregory L. Mayback Internal Address: Feldman Gale. P.A.      Street Address: Miami Center. 19th Floor     201 South Biscayne Boulevard City: Miami State: Florida Phone Number: (305) 358-5001	☐ This document is being filed together with a new app         B. Patent No.(s)         6,042,589         07/14/2005 MBINAS         00000006 05         01 FC:8021         cditional numbers attached?         Yes         No         spondence         Iled:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         ✓         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accoud         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affect         8. Payment information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers 6003         Expiration Date 10/06

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 1/4 \* RCVD AT 7/13/2005 1:23:27 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:305 358 3309 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

ч I

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MEDICORP, S.A. a French corporation doing business at Villers-les-Nancy, France, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,042,589, dated March 28, 2000, entitled

## **REVERSIBLE-ACTION ENDOPROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE**

and the invention therein described;

AND WHEREAS BOLTON MEDICAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and doing business at Sunrise, Florida, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, MEDICORP, S.A. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said BOLTON MEDICAL, INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BOLTON MEDICAL, INC., its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said MEDICORP, S.A., had this assignment and sale not been made.

By: RIMON NOCHERAS For Medicorp, S.A.

by: Michael Moore

For Bolton Mecial, Inc.

Chief Technical Office

6/16/05

AMIABLE JULY

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 7/13/2005 1:23:27 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:305 358 3309 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

**RECORDED: 07/13/2005**